Accessory apartments created as part of the borough's affordable housing compliance 
program in conformance with the following: 

a.  One accessory apartment shall be permitted as of right within an owner-
occupied single family dwelling on a lot having a minimum lot area of twenty-five 
thousand (25,000) square feet, subject to compliance with the following 
requirements: 

b.  The term "accessory apartment" shall be as defined in Section 16.04.040. 

c.  Each new accessory apartment created under the terms of this section shall be 
deed restricted for occupancy by and affordability to a qualified low income